Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible
Preference Share

22,862.36 - - 2,087.31 - 24,949.67

Lease liabilities 94.24 (17.28) - 7.55 (16.90) 67.61

Total Liabilities from financing activities 30,969.03 (5,012.93) 73.57 2,104.63 (16.90) 28,117.40

* Relates to lease rent concession received during the year resulting in decrease of lease liability.

132 133

Hero Future Energies Private Limited Strategic summary Statutory reports Financial statements

Annual Report FY 2023-24

(Standalone)

Notes to the standalone Financial Statements
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees (in Mn), unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the standalone Financial Statements
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees (in Mn), unless otherwise stated)

54.	 Certain reclassifications have been made to the comparative period’s financial statements to enhance comparability with the current year’s
financial statements. As a result, certain line items have been reclassified in the balance sheet and statement of profit and loss, the details of which are
as under:

	 Items of balance sheet before and after reclassification as at March 31, 2023

Particulars Note Amount before
Reclassification Reclassification Amount after

Reclassification

Other financial assets 7B 8,309.63 (7,222.99) 1,086.64
Other financial assets 7B 3,179.97 (3,174.47) 5.50
Loans – Non-current 7A - 3,174.47 3,174.47
Loans – Current 7A - 7,222.99 7,222.99
Other non-current assets 11 1.38 4.02 5.40
Other current assets 11 143.06 (4.02) 139.04

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these standalone financial statements

As per our report of even date

For M S K A & Associates For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Hero Future Energies Private Limited
CIN: U40300DL2013PTC253648

Chartered Accountants
ICAI Firm's Registration Number: 105047W

Nipun Gupta

Partner
Membership Number: 502896

Anuj Agarwal

Director
DIN: 01866057
Place: New Delhi
Date: July 25, 2024

Benjamin Paul Fraser

Director
DIN: 09759173
Place: London
Date: July 25, 2024

Place: Gurugram
Date: July 25, 2024

Srivatsan Srinivas Iyer

Chief Executive Officer